SOUTHWEST REGION

2003
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March 13, 2004
Fort Worth, Texas



2003 REGIONAL OFFICERS

Regional Executive
Ron Ruston

Regional Competition Director
Joe Reese

Regional Membership Director
Brenda Lackey

APPOINTED POSITIONS

Secretary
Bonnie Goodson

Treasurer
Cheryl Surdick

Scholarship Chairman
Larry Kolb

Pointskeeper
Joe Reese



#1.
#2.
#3.
#4 .
#5.
#6.
#7 .
#8.
#9.
#10.

MEN

Alan Brown
Ron Ruston
Bruce Lewis
Ted Molenda
Dean Lackey
Tom Goodson
Neil Fox

JR McLaughlin
Chris South
Jim Tuttle

#1.
#2.
#3.

COMPETITION

105 Events

TOP CLUBS

Oklahoma City Corvette Club
Cowtown Vettes
Tejas Vettes

TOP COMPETITORS
LADIES

#1. Jeannie Ruston
#2. Bernyce Molenda
#3. Yvette Lewis
#4. Bonnie Goodson
#5. Glenda Brown
#6. Eirleen Fox

#7. Brenda Lackey
#8. Cheryl Surdick
#9. Naomi Tuttle
#10. Beth South



REGIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS
2003

Contributors Recipients (11 0%$3,465)
Amber Brown
Gregory Brown
Brett Earnest
Donna Fredrick
Laura Garabedian
Meredith Johnson
Shaun Lowery
Brent Moore
Rebecca Onley
Stacy Ruston
Cheryl Renfro

REGIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Contributions:
Contributions:
Contributions:
Contributions:
Contributions:
Contributions:
Contributions:

$3,300 (7)
$3,600 (7)
$3,790 (7)
$2,510 (5)
$4,600 (9)

Recipients:
Recipients:
Recipients:
Recipients:
Recipients:
Recipients:
Recipients:

$3,290 (7
$3,600 (7
$3,500 (7
$3,200 (8
$3,500 (7
$3,500 (7
$3,465 (11

@$470)
@$500)
@$500)
@$400)
@$500)
@$500)
0$315)



OUTSTANDING MEMBERS

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1999
2000
2001
2002

Steve White

Steve Altenburg
Jerry Britner

Pat Coughlin
Richard Stephens
Nancye Britner
Larry Hoaldridge
Sue Bulriss
Debbie Lindsey
Sylvia Hoaldridge
Mike McMahan

Bob Cornwell
Jerry Lindsey
Laura Worsham
Brenda Lackey
Billy & Sara House
Roger Mitchell
Bernyce Molenda
Walt Zschirnt
Larry Kolb

Dean Lackey

Paul Alberti

Mary Anne Kolb
Nelda Mitchell
Marvin & Donna Snyder
Steve Surdick



CLUB PARTICIPATION AWARDS

1991
1992
1993
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

PAST CLUB

1993
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Tejas Vettes

Tejas Vettes

Tin Hall Toys

Tejas Vettes

Competition Corvettes of Oklahoma
Texas Outlaws Corvette Club

Tejas Vettes

Tejas Vettes

Tejas Vettes

Tejas Vettes

MEMBERSHIP AWARDS

Mid Texas Custom Corvette Club
Corvette Owners of South Texas
Texas Outlaws Corvette Club
Cen-Tex Corvette Club

Cen-Tex Corvette Club



1976
1977
1978
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

#1 CLUBS

San Jacinto Corvette Club
San Jacinto Corvette Club
San Jacinto Corvette Club
Cowtown Vettes

Cowtown Vettes

Corvette Club of Texas
Cowtown Vettes

San Jacinto Corvette Club
Cowtown Vettes

Cowtown Vettes

Cowtown Vettes

Tulsa Vette Set

Cowtown Vettes

Cowtown Vettes

Cowtown Vettes

Cowtown Vettes

Cowtown Vettes

Cowtown Vettes

San Jacinto Corvette Club
San Jacinto Corvette Club
San Jacinto Corvette Club
Cowtown Vettes

Cowtown Vettes

Oklahoma City Corvette Club
Oklahoma City Corvette Club
Oklahoma City Corvette Club



2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1986
1985
1984
1983
1978
1974

MEN

Alan Brown
Alan Brown
Roger Mitchell
Mark Watson
Steve McLellan
Kelly Bradley
Terry Lackey
Marvin Brittenham
Roger Mitchell
Greg Berndt
Jerry Britner
Greg Berndt
Dean Lackey
Roger Mitchell
Doug Knapp
Greg Berndt
Tom Moore
Gayle Mitchell
Harry Rose
Mike Bulriss
Dave Doig
Darwin Slaughter

TOP COMPETITORS

LADIES

Jeannie Ruston
Catherine Brigden
Marlene Pattillo
Jeannie Ruston
Donna Snyder
Bernyce Molenda
Cheryl Surdick
Harriett Brittenham
Nelda Mitchell
Judy Berndt
Nancye Britner
Chert Joines
Karen Luhnow
Carolyn Cotton
Peggy Knapp

Joyce Davidson
Sharon Zschirnt
Diane Carey
Sylvia Hoaldridge
Dee Albert

Connie Doig
Brenda Lackey



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERS

RE

RCD

RMD

Ron Griffith
Steve Altenburg
Steve Altenburg
Pat Coughlin
Keith Amendson
Jerry Lindsey
Pat Coughlin
Jerry Britner
Hank Holt

Mike McMahan
Mike McMahan
Debbie Lindsey
Debbie Lindsey
Larry Warrell
Sylvia Hoaldridge
Mike McMahan
Mike McMahan
Jerry Britner
Jerry Britner
Jerry Britner
Rick Fidler
Rick Fidler
Nelda Mitchell
Nelda Mitchell
Nelda Mitchell
Mark Shepard
Mark Shepard
Mark Shepard
Ron Ruston

Ron Griffith
Ron Griffith
Ron Griffith
Steve Altenburg
Dean Lackey
Dean Lackey
Jerry Lindsey
Jerry Lindsey
Jerry Lindsey
Mike Bulriss
Larry Hoaldridge
Larry Warrell
Larry Warrell
Dean Lackey
Dean Lackey
Dean Lackey
Dean Lackey
Dean Lackey
Dean Lackey
Rick Fidler
Fred Garvin
Dean Lackey
Dean Lackey
Roger Mitchell
Roger Mitchell
Bob Pattillo
Bob Pattillo
Joe Reese

Joe Reese

Faye Phillips

Jim Barnett

Jerry Britner
Jerry Britner
Jerry Britner
Nancye Britner
Nancye Britner
Mike McMahan

Mike McMahan
Sylvia Hoaldridge
Sylvia Hoaldridge
Sylvia Hoaldridge
Karyn Fowler

Paula McClain
Laura Worsham
Laura Worsham
Laura Worsham
Laura Worsham
Bernyce Molenda
Bernyce Molenda
Bernyce Molenda
Bernyce Molenda

Mo Wheeler

Kathie Kochanowsky
Kathie Kochanowsky
Kathie Kochanowsky
Kathie Kochanowsky
Donna Snyder
Brenda Lackey



Southwest Region Clubs and Locations

Cowtown Vettes, Inc.

San Jacinto Corvette Club, Inc.
Corvette Club of Texas, Inc.
Sun Cities Corvette Club
Oklahoma City Corvette Club

Corvette Owners of South Texas, Inc.

Tejas Vettes, Inc.

Mid Coast Corvette Club

Mid Texas Corvette Association
Texas Outlaws Corvette Club, Inc.
CenTex Corvette Club, Inc.
Longhorn Corvette Club

Tulsa Vette Set, Inc.

Tin Hall Toys Corvette Club, Inc.
Competition Corvettes of Oklahoma
Corvette Club of Oklahoma City
Sooner Corvettes

Corvette Owners of Houston

Fort Worth
Houston
Dallas
Albuquerque
Oklahoma City
San Antonio
Plano

Lake Jackson
Killeen
Graham

Waco

Austin

Tulsa

Santa Fe
Tulsa
Oklahoma City
McAlester
Houston

Southwest Region Established

First Southwest Region Annual Awards Banquet - 1976

Number of Region Members Each Year



Southwest Region Members/National Officers

2003-2004 Roger Mitchell, Cowtown Vettes President

2003-2004 Sylvia Hoaldridge Cowtown Vettes Blue Bars Editor

2002-2003 Kathie Kochanowski San-Jac Corvette Club Secratary

2000-2001 Roger Mitchell, Cowtown Vettes Vice President - Competition

2000-2004 Debbie Lindsey, Cowtown Vettes Director of Sponsorship
Jerry Britner, Tin Hall Toys President
Jerry Lindsey, Cowtown Vettes Vice President - Competition
Sylvia Hoaldridge, Cowtown Vettes Vice President - Membership

Prepared by: Nelda Mitchell, Cowtown Vettes
Updated by: Ron Ruston, Oklahoma City Corvette Club
For: Information and Documentation

Of Southwest Region History



